FCRM PTO-1594	- 06-17-19	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1-31-92		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥		man tok bad (48)
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Practimerks:	37 ▼ ▼ ▼ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	2 8001 0 1 MUL	Name: ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS,
PSTL L.L.C.	\ £	L.L.C.
	FREET & TRADEMARK	Internal Address: 7339 East Acoma
	MADE	Suite 7
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address:
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85260
Corporation-State		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Dives Ri No	Individual(s) citizenship
(4) or on the state of the stat		Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	□ Morgor	Corporation-State Nevada
☐ Security Agreement	<ul><li>Merger</li><li>Change of Name</li></ul>	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:June_1, 19	0.0	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date	96	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes XXNo
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(e):	Pog. No. 1 706 050
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Reg No 1,796,953 - 10/5/93
7. Trademant Application (10.(5)		B. Trademark registration No.(s) Reg No. 2.039.595 - 2/25/97
		Reg No 2,039,595 - 2/25/97 Reg No 1,887,892 - 4/4/95
		Reg No 1,786,681 - 8/10/93
	Additional acombos as	Reg No 1,789,294 - 8/24/93 tached? ☐ Yes X∑INo
5. Name and address of party to who		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: H. JAY SPIEGEI		
Internal Address: P.O. Box	× 444	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00
Mount Vernon, VA 22121		∑ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		
fund Ref:		8. Deposit account number:
/15/1 <del>998</del> SSNITH 0000061601		
City: State	e: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/15/1998 SSMJTH 00000127 1796953	DO NOT USE T	
01 FC:431	0 OP	•
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A (	( — ( — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
H. JAY SPIEGEL	2 Denn	MORO
Name of Person Signing		Signatura Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0874

and the second of the second o

WHEREAS, PSTL L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at: 7324 East Sand Hills Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the Trademark entitled "MINIVAULT" which is registered as U.S. Registration No. 2,039,595, dated February 25, 1997; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at: 7339 East Acoma, Suite 7, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring said registered Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PSTL L.L.C. does hereby assign to ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PSTL L.L.C.

WITTHERE

By THOMAS LOEFF,

6-1-98

DATE

WHEREAS, PSTL L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at: 7324 East Sand Hills Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the Trademark entitled "MULTIVAULT" which is registered as U.S. Registration No. 1,887,892, dated April 4, 1995; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at: 7339 East Acoma, Suite 7, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring said registered Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PSTL L.L.C. does hereby assign to ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PSTL L.L.C.

WITHNESS

By THOMAS LOEFF, Marager

0-1-

DATE

WHEREAS, PSTL L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at: 7324 East Sand Hills Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the Trademark entitled "PUTS YOUR GUN IN ITS PLACE" which is registered as U.S. Registration No. 1,786,681, dated August 10, 1993; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at: 7339 East Acoma, Suite 7, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring said registered Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PSTL L.L.C. does hereby assign to ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PSTL L.L.C.

WITHNESS

THOMAS LOEFF, Manage

חאתה

WHEREAS, PSTL L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at: 7324 East Sand Hills Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the Trademark entitled "GUNVAULT AND LOGO" which is registered as U.S. Registration No. 1,789,294, dated August 24, 1993; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at: 7339 East Acoma, Suite 7, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring said registered Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PSTL L.L.C. does hereby assign to ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PSTL L.L.C.

WITHIECO

6-1-98

DATE

By THOMAS LOEFF, Manager

WHEREAS, PSTL L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at: 7324 East Sand Hills Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the Trademark entitled "GUNVAULT" which is registered as U.S. Registration No. 1,796,953, dated October 5, 1993; and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at: 7339 East Acoma, Suite 7, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring said registered Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PSTL L.L.C. does hereby assign to ADVANCED SECURITY PRODUCTS, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PSTL L.L.C.

WITHNIECO

BY THO

THOMAS LOEFF, Manager

DAME

DATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 06/10/1998